## C.A. DUTCH RUPPERSBERGER

2ND DISTRICT, MARYLAND

REPLY TO:

2206 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-3061 FAX: (202) 225-3094

375 WEST PADONIA ROAD, SUITE 200 TIMONIUM, MD 21093 (410) 628-2701 FAX: (410) 628-2708

www.dutch.house.gov

## Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

April 28, 2022

## COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

SUBCOMMITTEES: Commerce, Justice, Science and Related Agencies Defense Homeland Security

FACEBOOK.COM / REPDUTCH RUPPERSBERGER INSTAGRAM.COM / DUTCH RUPPERSBERGER

TWITTER.COM /CALL ME\_DUTCH

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Chair House Appropriations Committee H-307 The Capitol Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1036 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding to mitigate flood risks in Turner Station, Maryland in Fiscal Year 2023. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Baltimore County Government, located at 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland, 21202.

Federal funding in the amount of \$2,000,000 is requested to conduct extensive modeling of future flooding scenarios under various storm intensities and combinations of green and grey infrastructure to better understand how best to reduce flood-risk in the historic African American community of Turner Station.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

C.A. Dutch Ruppersbuger

C.A. Dutch Ruppersberger Member of Congress